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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 2

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS009- 
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS012- 
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS012- 
0CSXRD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Front panel assembly 1.0 8733969149 8733969149 8733969149

2 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733969151 8733969151 8733969151

3 Front panel 1.0 8733969152 8733969152 8733969152

4 Axial flow fan 1.0 8733956406 8733956406 8733956406 

5 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733976896 8733976896 8733976898 

6 Motor Bracket 1.0 8733956408 8733956408 8733956408

7 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733969156 8733969156 8733969156 

8 Left Side panel 1.0 8733956410 8733956410 8733956410

9 Top cover assembly 1.0 8733956411 8733956411 8733956411

10 Partition board assembly 1.0 8733956412 8733956412 8733956412

11 Right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733956413 8733956413 8733956413

12 Water collector 1.0 7738005563 7738005563 7738005563

13 Big handle assembly 1.0 8733953799 8733953799 8733953799

14 Wire Joint 1.0 8733969168 8733969168 8733969168 

15 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733956414 8733956414 8733956414

16 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 1.0 8733956415 8733956415 8733956415 

17 Rear net 1.0 8733956416 8733956416 8733956416

18 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733969173 8733969173 8733976899 

19 Gas valve 1.0 7738005574 7738005606 7738005606 

20 4-way valve 1.0 8733969176 8733969176 8733977004 

21 Valve plate 1.0 8733956419 7738005576 8733956419

22 Muffler subassembly 1.0 8733956420 8733956431 8733956431

23 Liquid valve assembly 1.0 8733969181 8733969181 8733969181 

24 High Pressure Valve 1.0 7738005578 7738005578 7738005578

25 Electronic expansion valve subassembly 1.0 8733969184 8733969184 8733969184 

26 Small Flare Nut 1.0 8733953636 8733953636 8733953636

27 Large Flare Nut 1.0 8733953586 8733953644 8733953644

28 Combination sensor 1.0 8733969186 8733969186 8733969186 

29 Terminal board 1.0 7738005588 7738005588 7738005588

30 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733976897 8733977005 8733976900 

31 Cover of electronic control box 1.0 8733969191 8733969191 8733969191

32 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733969192 8733969192 8733969192

33 Trademark 1.0 8733969193 8733969193 8733969193

34 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733956427 8733956427 8733956879

35 Heater 1.0 8733947976 8733947976 8733956880 

36 Compressor wire subassembly 1.0 8733969222 8733969222 8733969222

37 Reactor 1.0 N/A N/A 8733956878

BMS500-AAS012-0CSXRD | BMS500-AAS009-1CSXRD | BMS500-AAS012-1CSXRD
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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 4

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS009- 
1CSXHD

BMS500-AAS012- 
1CSXHD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Front panel assembly 1.0 8733969150 8733969150

2 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733969151 8733969151

3 Front panel 1.0 8733969153 8733969153

4 Axial flow fan 1.0 8733956470 8733956470 

5 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733956407 8733956407 

6 Motor Bracket 1.0 8733969155 8733969155

7 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733969157 8733969157 

8 Left Side panel 1.0 8733969159 8733969159

9 Top cover assembly 1.0 8733969161 8733969161

10 Partition board assembly 1.0 8733969163 8733969163

11 Right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733969165 8733969165

12 Water collector 1.0 8733969166 8733969166

13 Big handle assembly 1.0 8733969167 8733969167

14 Wire joint 1.0 8733969168 8733969168 

15 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733969170 8733969170

16 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 1.0 8733956478 8733956478 

17 Rear net 1.0 8733969172 8733969172

18 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733969174 8733969174 

19 Gas valve 1.0 7738005574 7738005574 

20 4-way valve 1.0 8733969176 8733969176 

21 Valve plate 1.0 7738005576 7738005576

22 Muffler subassembly 1.0 8733956481 8733956481

23 Liquid valve assembly 1.0 8733969182 8733969182 

24 Liquid valve 1.0 8733969183 8733969183

25 Electronic expansion valve 1.0 8733969184 8733969184 

26 Small Copper nut 1.0 8733953636 8733953636

27 Large Copper nut 1.0 8733969115 8733969115 

28 Combination sensor 1.0 8733969186 8733969186

29 Terminal board 1.0 8733969187 8733969187 

30 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733969189 8733969190

31 Cover of Electronic control box 1.0 8733969191 8733969191

32 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733969192 8733969192

33 Main Control board subassembly 1.0 8733976908 8733976909

34 Trademark 1.0 8733969193 8733969193

35 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733969195 8733969195

36 Heater 1.0 8733969196 8733969196 

37 Compressor wire subassembly 1.0 8733969222 8733969222

BMS500-AAS009-1CSXHD | BMS500-AAS012-1CSXHD
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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 6

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS018-
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS018-
1CSXHD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Front panel assembly 1.0 8733956433 8733976902

2 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733956434 8733969197

3 Axial flow fan 1.0 8733956435 8733956435 

4 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733976903 8733956436 

5 Motor bracket 1.0 8733969198 8733969198

6 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733956438 8733956438 

7 Left supporter 1.0 8733969200 8733969200

8 Top cover assembly 1.0 8733969201 8733969201

9 Partition board assembly 1.0 8733969202 8733969202

10 Right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733969203 8733969203

11 Water collector 1.0 8733969166 8733969166

12 Big handle assembly 1.0 8733969167 8733969167

13 Wire joint 1.0 8733969168 8733969168 

14 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733956443 8733956486

15 DC Inverter rotary compressor 1.0 8733956444 8733969205 

16 Rear net 1.0 8733969206 8733969206

17 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733976904 8733969207 

18 Gas valve 1.0 7738005606 7738005606

19 4-way Valve 1.0 8733969209 8733969209 

20 Valve plate 1.0 8733969177 8733969177

21 Muffler subassembly 1.0 8733976905 8733969210

22 Muffler subassembly 1.0 8733956448 8733969211

23 Liquid valve Assembly 1.0 8733969212 8733969212 

24 Liquid valve 1.0 8733969183 8733969183

25 Throttle valve element 1.0 8733969213 8733969213

26 Radiator 1.0 8733969214 8733969214

27 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 1.0 8733969215 8733969215 

28 Electronic expansion valve suite 1.0 8733969184 8733969184

29 Copper nut 1.0 8733969147 8733969147

30 Copper nut 1.0 8733969148 8733969148

31 Combination sensor 1.0 8733969216 8733969216 

32 Terminal board subassembly 1.0 8733956453 8733969217 

33 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733976906 8733969218 

34 Electronic installing box 1.0 8733956455 8733956455

35 Outdoor Main Control Board subassembly 1.0 8733976907 8733969220

36 Trademark 1.0 8733969193 8733969193

37 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733969195 8733969195

38 Heater 1.0 8733969221 8733969221

39 Compressor wire subassembly 1.0 8733969222 8733969222

BMS500-AAS018-1CSXRD  |   BMS500-AAS018-1CSXHD
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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 8

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS024-
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS024-
1CSXHD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 1.0 8733969223 8733969223

2 Small handle 1.0 8733969224 8733969224

3 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733976910 8733969225 

4 Rear right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733969226 8733969226

5 Big handle assembly 1.0 8733969227 8733969227

6 Water collector 1.0 7738005672 7738005672

7 Front right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733976911 8733969229

8 Handle 1.0 7738005674 7738005674

9 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733969231 8733969231

10 Front panel 1.0 8733969232 8733969232

11 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733969233 8733969233

12 Axial flow fan 1.0 8733969234 8733969234 

13 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733976950 8733969235 

14 Motor Bracket assembly 1.0 8733969235 8733969235

15 Partition board assembly 1.0 8733956458 8733956384

16 Top cover assembly 1.0 8733969238 8733969238

17 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733976913 8733969239 

18 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 N/A 8733969240

19 Outdoor main control board subassembly 1.0 8733976914 8733969241 

20 Terminal board subassembly 1.0 8733976915 8733969242 

21 Wire Joint 1.0 8733969168 8733969168 

22 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733956467 8733969243

23 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 1.0 8733956452 8733969244

24 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733969245 8733969245 

25 Gas valve 1.0 8733976916 7738005691

26 4-way valve 1.0 8733969247 8733969247

27 Suction pipe 1.0 8733956463 8733956463

28 Discharge pipe 1.0 8733969249 8733969249

29 Muffler 1.0 8733969250 8733969250 

30 Liquid valve assembly 1.0 8733956465 8733969251 

31 Liquid valve 1.0 8733969252 8733969252

32 Valve plate 1.0 7738005695 7738005695

33 Throttle valve 1.0 8733956466 8733956466 

34 Radiator 1.0 8733969214 N/A

35 Small copper nut 1.0 8733969115 8733969115

36 Large copper nut 1.0 8733969116 8733969116

37 Rear net 1.0 8733969254 8733969254

38 DC Inverter rotary compressor 1.0 8733969205 8733969205 

39 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733969195 8733969195

40 Heater 1.0 8733956380 8733956380

BMS500-AAS024-1CSXRD | BMS500-AAS024-1CSXHD



BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 9

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS024-
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS024-
1CSXHD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

41 Radiator subassembly 1.0 N/A 8733969256

42 Cover plate assembly 1.0 N/A 8733969257

43 Combination sensor 1.0 8733969216 8733969258 

44 Electronic expansion valve body 1.0 N/A 8733969259 

45 Key board box subassembly 1.0 N/A 8733969260

46 Key board subassembly 1.0 N/A 8733969261

47 DR Installling Foundation 1.0 N/A 8733956509

48 Trademark 1.0 8733969193 8733969193

49 Compressor wire subassembly 1.0 8733956399 8733956399

BMS500-AAS024-1CSXRD | BMS500-AAS024-1CSXHD
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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 11

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS030-
1CSXRD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 1.0 8733976917

2 Small handle 1.0 8733969224

3 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733976918 

4 Rear Right Clapboard Assembly 1.0 8733969226

5 Big Handle Assembly 1.0 8733969227

6 Water Collector 1.0 7738005672

7 Front Right Clapboard Assembly 1.0 8733969229

8 Handle 1.0 7738005674

9 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733969231

10 Front panel 1.0 8733969232

11 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733969233

12 Axial Flow Fan 1.0 8733969234 

13 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733969235 

14 Motor Bracket Assembly 1.0 8733969236

15 Partition Board Assembly 1.0 8733956384

16 Top Cover Assembly 1.0 8733969238

17 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733976919 

18 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733969240

19 Outdoor Main Control Board Subassembly 1.0 8733976920 

20 Terminal board subassembly 1.0 8733969242 

21 Wire Joint 1.0 8733969168 

22 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733969243

23 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 1.0 8733969244

24 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733976921 

25 Gas Valve 1.0 8733957167

26 Four-Way Valve 1.0 8733969247

27 Suction pipe 1.0 8733957168

28 Discharge pipe 1.0 8733976924

29 Muffler 1.0 8733969250 

30 Discharge pipe 1.0 8733957169 

31 Liquid Valve Assembly 1.0 8733976926

32 Liquid Valve 1.0 7738005695

33 Valve plate 1.0 8733956466 

34 Throttle valve 1.0 8733976927

35 Small Flare Nut 1.0 8733969115

36 Large Flare Nut 1.0 8733969116

37 Rear net 1.0 8733969254

38 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 1.0 8733956394 

39 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733976928

40 Heater 1.0 8733956380

41 Radiator subassembly 1.0 8733969256

BMS500-AAS030-1CSXRD



BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 12

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS030-
1CSXRD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

42 Cover plate assembly 1.0 8733969257

43 Combination sensor 1.0 8733969216 

44 Electronic expansion valve subassembly 1.0 8733956398 

45 Electronic expansion valve body 1.0 8733976929

46 Key board  box subassembly 1.0 8733969260

47 Key board subassembly 1.0 8733969261

48 DR Installing Foundation 1.0 8733956509

49 Trademark 1.0 8733969193

50 Compressor Wires Subassembly 1.0 8733956399

BMS500-AAS030-1CSXRD
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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 14

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS036-
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS036-
1CSXLD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 1.0 8733969223 8733969223

2 Small handle 1.0 8733969224 8733969224

3 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733976930 8733976949 

4 Rear right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733976931 8733969226

5 Big handle assembly 1.0 8733953866 8733956497

6 Water collector 1.0 7738005672 7738005672

7 Front right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733969229 8733976911

8 Handle 1.0 7738005674 7738005674

9 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733969231 8733969231

10 Front panel 1.0 8733969232 8733969232

11 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733956882 8733956882

12 Axial flow fan 1.0 8733969234 8733969234 

13 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733969235 8733976950 

14 Motor Bracket assembly 1.0 8733969236 8733969236

15 Liquid-Storage Tank 1.0 8733976933 8733976951

16 Partition board assembly 1.0 8733969237 8733969237

17 Top cover assembly 1.0 8733969238 8733969238

18 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733976934 8733976952 

19 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733969240 8733969240

20 Outdoor main control board subassembly 1.0 8733976935 8733976953 

21 Terminal board subassembly 1.0 8733976936 8733976936 

22 Wire Joint 1.0 8733976937 8733969110 

23 Electronic installing box subassembly 1.0 8733976938 8733969243

24 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 1.0 8733969244 8733969244

25 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733976939 8733976955 

26 Gas valve 1.0 8733957167 8733953951

27 4-way valve 1.0 8733969247 8733976957 

28 Suction pipe 1.0 8733953840 8733953923

29 Discharge pipe 1.0 8733953841 8733953924

30 Liquid valve assembly 1.0 8733976942 8733976960 

31 Liquid valve 1.0 8733969252 8733969252

32 Valve plate 1.0 8733969253 8733976961

33 Throttle valve 1.0 8733956393 8733976927 

34 Small Flare Nut 1.0 8733969115 8733969115

35 Large Flare Nut 1.0 8733969116 8733969117

36 Rear net 1.0 8733969254 8733969254

37 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 1.0 8733956394 8733956503 

38 Suction pipe assembly 1.0 8733953844 8733953929

39 Pressure Controller 1.0 8733976944 8733976944 

40 Discharge pipe assembly 1.0 8733953845 8733956504

41 Pressure Controller 1.0 8733976946 8733956505 

BMS500-AAS036-1CSXRD | BMS500-AAS036-1CSXLD



BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 15

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS036-
1CSXRD

BMS500-AAS036-
1CSXLD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

42 Muffler 1.0 8733969250 N/A 

43 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733976928 8733976928

44 Heater 1.0 8733969255 8733969255

45 Radiator subassembly 1.0 8733969256 8733969256

46 Cover Plate assembly 1.0 8733969257 8733969257

47 Combination sensor 1.0 8733969216 8733969216 

48 Electronic expansion valve subassembly 1.0 8733976947 8733956398 

49 Electronic expansion valve body 1.0 8733976948 8733976929

50 Key board  box subassembly 1.0 N/A 8733976963 

51 Key board subassembly 1.0 N/A 8733976964 

52 DR Installing Foundation 1.0 N/A 8733956509

53 Trademark 1.0 8733969193 8733969193

54 Compressor wire subassembly 1.0 8733956399 8733956399

BMS500-AAS036-1CSXRD | BMS500-AAS036-1CSXLD
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BTC 769211304 D  | 04.2025            Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. 17

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS048-
1CSXLD

BMS500-AAS060-
1CSXLD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

1 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733976965 8733976998 

2 Condenser assembly 1.0 8733976966 8733976999 

3 Big handle assembly 1.0 8733956497 8733956497

4 Rear right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733956511 8733956511

5 Handle 1.0 7738005674 7738005674

6 Water collector 1.0 8733953933 8733953933

7 Front right clapboard assembly 1.0 8733976968 8733976968

8 Valve plate 1.0 8733953934 8733953934

9 Chassis assembly 1.0 8733945565 8733945565

10 Partition Board assembly 1.0 8733945559 8733945559

11 Liquid-storage tank 1.0 8733976972 8733976972

12 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 1.0 8733945574 8733945574

13 Air outlet grille 1.0 8733969233 8733969233

14 Front panel 1.0 8733945569 8733945569

15 Axial flow fan 1.0 8733976975 8733976975 

16 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 8733976976 8733976976 

17 Supporter subassembly of fan motor 1.0 8733945563 8733945563

18 Small Flare Nut 1.0 8733969115 8733969115

19 Large Flare Nut 1.0 8733969117 8733969117

20 Top cover assembly 1.0 8733845573 8733845573

21 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 1.0 8733956513 8733956513

22 Discharge pipe assembly 1.0 8733976979 8733976979

23 Pressure controller 1.0 8733976946 8733976946 

24 4-way valve assembly 1.0 8733976980 8733976980 

25 Gas valve 1.0 8733976981 8733976981

26 4-way valve 1.0 8733976982 8733976982 

27 Liquid valve assembly 1.0 8733956516 8733977000 

28 Liquid valve 1.0 8733969252 8733969252

29 Throttle valve 1.0 8733956517 8733977001 

30 Electronic control box subassembly 1.0 8733976983 8733977002 

31 Installation plate of electric parts subassembly 1.0 8733976984 8733976984

32 Air Duct 1.0 8733976985 8733976985

33 Outdoor main control board subassembly 1.0 8733976986 8733977003 

34 Compressor wire subassembly 1.0 8733976987 8733976987

35 Electronic installing box 1.0 8733976988 8733976988

36 Terminal board subassembly 1.0 8733976989 8733976989 

37 Wire joint 1.0 8733976937 8733976937

38 Terminal instalation subassembly 1.0 8733976990 8733976990

39 Key Board Subassembly 1.0 8733976991 8733976991

40 Suction pipe assembly 1.0 8733976992 8733976992

41 Pressure controller 1.0 8733976993 8733976993 
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Parts Pricing & Availability

For current spare parts pricing & availability information, please visit 
arc.bosch-homecomfort.us or scan the code below.

Pos. Description Qty BMS500-AAS048-
1CSXLD

BMS500-AAS060-
1CSXLD

Recommended 
Stock

Remarks

42 Crankcase electric heating strip 1.0 8733956526 8733956526

43 Heater 1.0 8733969255 8733969255

44 Radiator subassembly 1.0 8733976994 8733976994

45 Combination sensor 1.0 8733976995 8733976995

46 Rear net 1.0 8733945570 8733945570

47 Electronic expansion valve subassembly 1.0 8733976997 8733956528 

48 Trademark 1.0 8733969193 8733969193
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